
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT # 1485 TITLE: Internet Service Provider COST:N/A 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
April 27, 2017 – April 26, 2020 
 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 4 for internet services to Level 3 Communications for the term of 
contract. The original contract was to provide the implementation, maintenance, and support of dedicated internet 
access service with the ability to provide connectivity at the City of Savannah Data Center. The original request for 
proposals stated that the City of Savannah had to award two separate contracts: One for primary service at the Data 
Center and one for primary service at the Critical Workforce Shelter. This was done in order to prevent dependency 
issues on either provider in the event that one service provider's route failed.  
 
This modification is for Level 3 Communications to relocate the Level3 circuit to the new Data Center. The relocation 
request is zero dollar modification, but does require an extension of the service contract. The terms of the current 
contract of 500MB service for $3,290.00 per month remain intact. With this extension, the service contract will remain 
in place for three years. 
 
The original contract was approved by Council on August 8, 2013 for $29,160.00.  The total cost of this contract to 
date, including this modification, is $139,548.00. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 4 to extend the term of the contract to Level 3 Communications. 

 


